
Saturday, September 9NZ, AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
7.18 Victory Loan Reporter9. 0 Entertainers All

. ®.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Devotions: Rev. GeorgeJackson
10.20 For My Lady: OperaHouses: Valetta Opera House,Malta
411. 0 Domestic Harmony12.0 Running commentary onAvondale Jockey Ciub’s meeting(relayed from Ellerslie Race-i. Course: 12.15 and 1.15 p.m,LONDON NEWs): 2.0 Rhythm in Relays3.0 Running commentary onRugby football match (rélayedfrom Eden Park)
3.30 4.30 Sports results6. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-me DON NEWS)6.30 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazineat 9.0 a.m. on Sunday7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
London Symphony Orchestra,*_"Di Ballo" Overture (Sullivan)**- 7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Studio recital by FelixMillar (violin),
"Midnight Bells" (Heuberger-Kreisler), Waltz (Brahms-
Hochstein), Gavotte (Bach-
Kreisler), Rondino (Beethoven-
kreisler)
8.13 Studio recital by PeggyLewis (jsoprano),"A Blackbird Singing’ (Michael
Head), "Shepherd! Thy De-
Mmeanour Vary’ (Lane Wilson),"When the House is Asleep"
(Stanford Haigh), When E’er
a Snowflake Leaves the Sky"(Liza Lehmann)
8.25 Studio recital by Shirley
Craig (piano),Suite for Piano (Gordon Mc-
Beth), Rhapsody in C Major

‘+ .» «Dohnanyi)
8.37 Studio recital by RonJensen (baritone),
eae'-"Song of Songs" (Moya),"Goin’ Home’ (Dvorak), "Mah
Lindy Lou" (Strickland), "TheFloral Dance" (Moss)$49 Symphony Orchestra,
Spanish Dance, Ritual Fire
Dance (de Falla) :
8. O Progress reports on Victory}.
Loan totals
Newsreel and War Review"*"'9.25 Play: ‘"‘The Case of Lady
Talond," featuring Fay Comp-ton

~ 10.0 Sports summary
10.10 Bob Crosby Show (U.S.A.'

programme)10.40 Dance music ;

-91. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN7> AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.

3. O p.m. Saturday Afternoon
Programme
&. 0-6.0. Light music8.0 Radio Revue
9. 0 Music from the Masters:
State Philharmonic Orchestra,with the Ural Cossacks’ Choir.
1812 Overture (Tchaikovski)
9.21 Huberman (violin) and
State Philharmonic Orchestra
Concerto in D for Violin and
ech Ss Op. 85 (Tchaikev-
Ski)
10. 0 Eileen Joyce (piano),
Three Fantastic Dances (Scho-
stakowitch)
10. 4 Philadelphia Orchestra
(Stokowski), "‘Boris Godounov"
Symphonic Synthesis (Mous-
sorgsky) ;

10.30 Close down

ZAMSUCKLAND |

1250 ke, 240 m.

6. 0-8.0 a.m. First Call: News:Time: Bob Crosby
3. 0-7.0 p.m. Barn Dance: ShowTime: Carnival of Music:
| Fibber McGee: Command Per-
formance
7. 0-9.15 News: Memories:
Duffy’s Tavern: Sports
~9.15-12.0 Make-believé Ballroom)

2} Y 570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45a.m, LondonNews
6.15 Breakfast . session7.15 Victory Loan Reporter8. O For the Bandsman
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "Trades-man’s Entrance"
11. 0 "Great Figures of theModern Theatre: AlexanderWoolcott’: A talk prepared by
Cc. H. Allen
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Saturday Matinee
3. 0 Relay of Rugby football5.0 Children’s session: "The
Sea Fairies’: A ‘cantata con-ducted by Miss Carey and per-formed by the Public ServicePart Song Group6.30 List of names of men
speaking in Radio Magazine onSunday
7. O Sports results7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Verse and Chorus’: Most
people know the chorus of a hittune, but how many know theverse? Listen to this musical
quizz, featuring Jean McPher-
son, with John Parkin at the
piano ~ Studio presentation)7. What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 "itma"’: Tommy Handley’sHalf-hour (BBC production) |8.30 "From the "Golden Pagesof Melody," featuring RaymondPaige’s Young Americans, starsfrom the film production "The
Merry Widow," and Al Goodmanand his Orchestra
9. 0 Progress report on VictoryLoan totals
Newsreel and War Review30 New Zealand News forthe New Zealand Forces in thePacific Islands
9.40 Old-time dance music by|’Henry Rudolph’s Players10. 0 Sports results
10.10 Old-time dance music, con-tinued

)11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2'7C WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
3. 0-4.30 p.m. (approx.) Musical
Programme during relay ofFootball by 2YA
5. 0 Variety
8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:London Symphony — Orchestra,Symphonic Poem, ‘‘Tapiola,"’ Op.112 (Sibelius) :
8.19 Gerhard Husch -(baritone}8.27 New Symphony Orchestra,"Le Cid’? BaHet Music: (Masse-net)
8.43 Charles Hackett (tenor)8.47 Czech Philharmonic Orch-estra (Rafael Kubelik), " FromBohemia’s Meadows and For-ests" (Smetana) :

9. 0 NBC Symphony, _ con-ducted by Stokowski, SymphonyNo. 6 (Tchaikovski)
9.45 Emmy Bettendorf (so-prano)
9.57 William Murdoch ‘(pia-nist), "Chanson Triste’’
10. 0 In quiet mood
10.30 Close downYb srs303 m.

You Asked for It ses-sion
10. 0 Close down

[eVYE NEW PLYMOUTH |810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.30 Sports session
8. 0 Recorded Concert8.0 Big Ben Chimes, Progress
Report on Victory Loan Totals
9. 1 Concert, continued10.0 Close down ~~

7. 0 p.m.

Fev
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News7.16 Victory Loan Reporter8.0 Morning Variety9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Tea dance
5.30 "Search for the Golden
Boomerang"
6. 0 "Live, Love and Laugh"
6.156 LONDON NEWS6.30 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazineat 9.0 a.m. On Sunday6.32 Musical programme6.45 Rugby results7.15 Topical Talk from BBC
‘ "Mr. Thunder"
7.45 What the American Com-
me€ntators Say8.0 Band of H.M. Irish
Guards, Music of Sir Charles
Stanford: Overture, "Shamus
O’Brien," "The Leprechaun’s
Dance," "A Reel," "March Jig"
(BBC programme)8.16 From the Studio: Florence
Sweeney (soprano)"A Spirit Flower" (Campbell-Tipton), "Piaisir d’Amour"(Martini), "A Perfect Day"
(Jacobs-Bond)8.30 Stage Door Canteen
9. 0 Progress report on Victory
Loan totals
Newsree!l and War Review9.40 Voices in Harmony10. 0 Close down
--
ReaVAN
Zs a!p.m. Listeners’ Own ses-sio
8. 0 Debroy Somers Band with
Male Quartette, Savoy Minstrel]
Songs
8.10. Radio Stage, "Kiss And
Make-up"9. O Progress report on VictoryLoan totals
9.30 Swing session10.0 Close downFez
7. Op.m. After dinner music
7.46 "Hard Cash"
7.42 Songs of the West
8. 0 Orchestral Programme
98. O Progress Report on Victory
Loan Totals
9.30 Modern dance music
10. 0 Close down

3 Y 720ke. 416m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m... London
News
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter.9.0 Morning | obs Shey en9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: The’ Legendsof Maui and Rangi i

10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
11. 0 Light music

:12.0 Lunch music eee and$;4 p.in., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Bright music
3. 0 Rugby Football Match re-
layed from Lanoaster Park
4.30 ports results
Rhythm and Melody5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS30 Names of men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9 a.m. on
Sunday7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio: Noela Tregur-tha (soprano),"A Sunshine Day" (Murray),"The Maidens of Cadiz" (De-libes), "Believe Me if All those
Endearing Young Charms"(trad.), ‘""Musetta’s Waltz Song
(Puccini)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Sa
0 "Krazy Kapers"Billy Cotton and his Band,"Dixieland" Selection (various)

8.30 "To Town on Two Pianos"Arthur Young and ReginaldForsythe (BBC programme)8.45 ‘Nigger Minstrels"
9. O Progress report on VictoryLoan Totals
Newsree! and War Review9.25 Tommy Handiey’s Half-hour: "It’s that Man Again’(BBC programme). Sports results10.16 The Masters in lighter mood11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[SVLwrcmner
3.0 p.m. Saturday Matinee5.0 Early evening melodies8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:Music by Mozart:London Philharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony No. 39 in E FlatMajor, K.543
8.25 Leeds Festival Choir and
London Philharmonic Orchestra
(Beecham), "Qui Tollis" fromMass in € Minor
8.29 Sehnabel

uene) and Lon-don Symphony Orchestra (Sar-hei Concerto: in F Major,..459
9. 1 Music by Handel:
Goossens (oboe) and LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra (Eugene
Goossens), Concerto Grosso in BFlat Major
9. 9 Beecham and London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra, "The Gods
Go a-Begging"’
9.13 Lawrence Tibbett (bari-
tone)
9,18 Professor Alfred Sittard
(organ) with Orchestra, OrganConcerto No, 10, Op. 7, No. 49.27 Weingartner and Orchestre
de le Societe des Concerts du*
Conservatoire, Paris, ‘Alcina’Dream Music
9.34 Essie Ackland (contralto)9.38 Harty and London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra, ‘‘Royal Fire-works" Music Suite
9.57 Light Concert
10.30 Close down

7 ©) GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319m.

4M hagas bees Ba London NewsVictory Reporter
Morning music

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. O Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music’ (12.15 and
-.15 p.m., LONDON
Fou
Football commentary (re-

ayed from Rugby Park)Light and Bright
320 Dinner music
6. 0 ‘"McGlusky the Filibuster"6.16 LONDON NEWS
6.30 A list of the names of themen who will speak in theRadio Magazine "With the
Boys Overseas’ on Sunday
morning
6.45 Sports results
7. 1 To-night’s programme an-‘nouncément7.2. Merry melodies and lively
songs7.16 Topical talk from the BBC7.30 Radio Round-up745 What the American Com-
oomerete

Say
. Time Music Hall
S20. Uatid nose aad tis Oncue
estra, "Holiday for Strings"8.32 The Radio Guild Players,
Starring Harold Meade in ‘The
Man Who Found the Devil’
9. 0 Progress report on Victory
Loan totals
Newsree!l and War Review
9.26 Rhumba rhythms and
tango tunes
9.40 All in Favour of Swing-Listen!
10. 0 Close down

4} Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7.46 Victory Loan Reporter9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work10.20- Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: ‘David
Copperfield"
11. 0 Melodious Memories: Nov-
elty and Humour


